SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

NO..: - % ED' NO. /.7 ={ JD DATE/TIMEOF SALE 5%
DOCKET/RETURN $15.00

SERVICE PER DEF. §

LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00

MAILING COSTS § N

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE §
POSTING ITANDBILL S15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF'S DETD $3F5-00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25:60
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25:60
COPIES $ s
NOTARY S -
TOTAL ¥ekssikakerssmorkrrsdkrs § e o0
WLEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. N S
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75-60
TOTAL * 3 # sk ko skkokokkdk § x,'” A0
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS b
TOTAL **skssdokskiornsrsshksts § - 7

REAL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20§
SCHOOL DIST. 20§
DELINQUENT 20§

TOTAL ot s e e sk o ok o ok ok ok oo ook ok ek sk sk e ok $

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER 20 %
WATER 20 %
TOTAL LR EEE EE RS E S S S
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) § ;o
MISC. S
S
TOTAL EREE RS R $
TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) § 'L 70



SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

< 3” 7 e ‘3‘“:;, e VS, ’ o LT e
NO. /94~ c*‘? ED NO._ .. 7 ID DATE/TIME OF SALEA e
DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. § S, 00
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15. 00
MAILING COSTS § e,
ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES Sl? 50
ADVERTISING SALE (NCWSPAPER) $15.00
MILEAGE S Aifel
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES $ "";’ X
NOTARY $ 15,00 o om

TOTAL ********************** $ -"‘;‘:;;’."7’0
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. § VAe JO
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00 o
TOTAL #%# % kdktotbstsho dohkskdkooksk § ST LA
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER QF DEEDS $ SN .
‘T‘OTAL Rk Rkde ks kk kg kk kR kA kokok $ y \ }1-’1
REAL ESTATE TAXES:
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20§
SCHOOL DIST. 20 %
DELINQUENT 20§ o0
lOTAL EES EEESEEEEEEEEEEEE TS $ g 3

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER 20§
WATER ‘ 20 %
TOTAL o 3 ok o ok ok o ook ok ok ok sl ok ok ok ofe ok e R ole ok $
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) $ SO0
MISC. $
$

TOTAL #%%*%%sxsmkaskkwdhrshks § s N

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) S



2000 10224 Goldoes" McCaffery, McKeeyer Ko, 7608 P,

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
A PROFESSTONAL CORPORATION
SUITE 5000 - MELLON INDEPENDENCE CENTER
701 MARKET STREET
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106-1532
(215)0627-1322
FAX (215)627-7734

February 2, 2010

Cohmmbia

Timothy T. Chamberlain

SHERIFF QF COLUMRBIA COUNTY
Sheriff's Office

Bloomsburg, PA 178135

FAX 570-389-5625

BOOK WRIT

RE: CITIMORTGAGE INC. F/K/A ASSOCIATES HOME EQUITY CONSUMER DISCOUNT
COMPANY
Vs,
. CAROL ANN WHITE and DAVID GLENN WHITE
No. 2009 CV 1101

Property address:

217 East $th Strees
Berwick, PA 18603

Sheriff's Sale Date: February 10, 2010

- Dear Sir/Madam:

Kindly stay the Sheriff's Sale with reference to the above-captioned matter and retum any unused costs. T

collected $6.00 towards my client's debr.

Thank you for your eooperation.

Very truly yours,

MICHAEL T. MCREEVER

MTM/genm

¥ e

CITIMORTGAGE INC.



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHLLET

W AT il T W AVAN ,f" Ja c/ + ? < TRUET
\_";‘ ES
ST ANy T s
. i b Tt . _/ i o
NO. /{48 ED NO T ID

DATE/TIME OF SALE: 4 «¢ . /00 00

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) S
POUNDAGE - 2% OF BID $

TRANSFER TAX - 2% OF FAIR MKT $

MISC. COSTS | $

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE $
PURCITASER(S):

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):

TOTAL DUE: $
LESS DEPOSIT: 3
DOWN PAYMENT: S

TOTAL DUL IN 8 DAYS 5




COUNTY OF CCLUMBIA
REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION

Date: 02/03/2010 Fee: 55.00 Cert. NGC: 7031
HANSON ELIZABETH Digtrict: BERWICK BORO
217 BAST FOURTH STREET Deed: 20100 -0352
BERWICK PR 18603 Location: 217 E FOURTH ST

Parcel Id:04A-05 -035-00,000

Assegsment: 13,106
Ealances as of 02/03/2010

YEAR TAX TYPE TAX AMOUNT PENALTY DISCQUNT BAID BALANCE
NG TAX CLAIM TAXES DUE

By: /r;mﬂ-f/\ rr Ch@mbcr!a{ngg\\ﬂﬁg‘;er; CJM-
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B _ . SENDER: COMPLETE IHIS SECTION . COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

® Completeitems 1,2, 1 3. Also compiete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is dasired. e

| Print your name and address on the reverse v A Addresse
s0 that we can return the card to you. B. Received by { Frinted Narmg) C. Date of Deliver

W Attach this card to the back of the rnailpiece,
or on the front if space parmits.
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738 San Diego, CA 92193
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g - o JA Certifiod Mail  [] Express Mail
g [ Registered [ Return Recelpt for Merchandis
z 0 B8O Dl insures Mait [0 C.O.D.
g & i _% =§ . 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) [ Yes
2 ’g'“ = - -
[=1 2 2. Arlicle Number . ) . .
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! D[ 3
g 0 o E =  COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
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i s of w or on the front if space permits. :
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e : K Certifled Mail [0 Express Mall
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225 : TALE : 290y %4 TAXPAYER COPY
DESCRIPTION ASSESEMENT RATE D FA UNT | 10% PERALTY |
MARE CHECKS PAYABLE TO: REAL ESTA 19106] 48,1000 721.31 736.03 809.63
CONNIE C. GINGHER .o
1615 LINCOLN AVENUE
BERWICK, PA 18603
N
HOURS  Mon, Tue, Thur, 2:30am-4:00pm 1 351 3108 736 0300
Closed Wedneaday and Friday R
Closed Holidays : o
PHONE 570-752~7442 faAug., 318 ct. 313/ |
M ) ' _ NO REFUNDS UNDER $5.00
A -
. g;’ngAg;‘V;g GT& CAROL ANN PROPERTY DESCRIPTION acer, 6901
y BERWICR i ll’lgegBSTREET PARCEL 04A05 03500000 e
217 E FOURTH ST 7507 2500. go]| SCHOOLPENALFY 10%
. 0664-0549 ;t/o}o‘/"‘? 16608.00 DELI IR TO
COURTHOUSE DEf. 1 :
o 0.11 ACRES /7 X?{/‘éfj
MAKE SEPYRATE CHECKS FOR SCHOOL PA T
[T 2008 County & Municipality DATE BILL NO. .
* BERWICK BORO [FOR: COLUMBIA County 03/01/2009 6568
MAKE CHECKS PAYBLE TO: [~ DESCRIPTION | ASSEGSMENT | MILLS | LESS DISCOUNT [TAXAMOUNT DUE] INCL PENALTY
Connie C Gingher GENERAL d 18,106 6.146 115.08 117.43 129.17
1615 Lincoln Avenue SINKING 1.345 25.19 25.70 28.27
Berwick PA 18603 FIRE 1.25 23.40 23.88 25,07
LIGHT 1.75 7 33.44 35.11
HQURSMON, TUE, THUR : 9:30AM-4PM BORO RE 10.6 198.4?\ 202.52 212.85
CLOSED WEDNESDAY & HOLIDAYS.
CLOSED FRIDAYS .
Tha discount & penalty 594.91 402.97 430.27
PHONE:570-752-7442 nave been calculaied  * [PAY THIS AMOUNT o1l 30 June 30 June 30
. for your convenience : If paid pn o befor aid on or before | it paid after
CNTY — TWP - This tax returned to
Discount 2% 2% courthouse on:
WHITE DAVID G & CAROL ANN Penalty 10 % 5% January 1, 2010

217 2AST FOURTH STREET
BERWICK PA 18603

If you ¢esire a receipt send a self-addressed stamped enve

PARCEL: 04A-05 -035-00,000
217 EFOURTH ST

14

[npe a3

.1045 Acres Land 2,500
Buildings 16,606 FILE COPY
uith your paymeant Total Assessment 19,106 L/ 2 0

THIS TAX NOTICE MUST BE RETURNED WITH YOUR PAYMENT
———————— e e S R TR YUUR PAYMENT

A0



TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

PHONE COURT HOUSE - PO, BOX 380 24 HOUR FHONE
(5705 38%-5622 BLOOMSBURLG, PA 17B15 {5700 746300
FAX: (570} 389-9625

Monday, November 09, 2009

CONNIE GINGHER-TAX COLLECTOR
1615 LINCOLN AVE
BERWICK, PA 18603-

CITIMORTGAGE INC. F/K/A ASSOCIATES HOME EQUITY CONSUMER
DISCOUNT COMPANY

VS

CAROL ANN WHITE

DAVID GLENN WHITE

DOCKET # 194ED2009 JD # 1101JD2009

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff’s Sale. If you have any claims
against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.
Respectfully,

Timothy T. Chamberlain
shertff of Columbia County



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

OFFICER: SERVICE# 7 - OF - 15 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  11/6/2009 DOCKET # 194ED2009
PLAINTIFF CITIMORTGAGE INC. F/K/A ASSOCIATES HOME EQUITY
CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY
DEFENDANT CAROL ANN WHITE
DAVID GLENN WHITE
ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
CONNIE GINGHER-TAX COLLECTOR MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
1615 LINCOLN AVE
BERWICK
SERVED UPON o )
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE ¢4 sy s¢ TIME /635 MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex ___ Height Weight  Eyes _ Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA __ POB ;POE __CCcso_
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

. 2 —
DEPUTY ,/{;‘ “DK/{ DATE s Y. s




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 8 - OF - 15 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED  11/6/2009 DOCKET # 194ED2009

PLAINTIFF CITIMORTGAGE INC. F/K/A ASSOCIATES HOME EQUITY
CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY /

DEFENDANT CAROL ANN WHITE
DAVID GLENN WHITE

ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

BERWICK SEWER MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

1108 FREAS AVE.

BERWICK

SERVED UPON A1 o G 2 EE el

RELATIONSHIP ( (¢ K IDENTIFICATION

DATE C/1 /Y- 19TIME (%3¢  MILEAGE OTHER

Race = Sex  Height Weight  Eyes _ Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA __ POB «”POE_ CCSO
HOUSEROLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

moaQw

=

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY /-‘*%c )(é DATE ("7 I e




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 6 - OF - 15 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 11/6/2009 DOCKET # 194ED2009
PLAINTIFF CITIMORTGAGE INC. F/K/A ASSOCIATES HOME EQUITY
CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY
DEFENDANT CAROL ANN WHITE /
DAVID GLENN WHITE
ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
TENANT(S) MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
217 E4TH STREET
BERWICK
SERVED UPON #oe d TTEET / L
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE /sy _se TIME /2 <<  MILEAGE OTHER
Race = Sex  Height Weight Eyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA _V'POB __ POE___CCSO ___
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
DEPUTY &y sy e




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 9 - OF - 15 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 11/6/2009 DOCKET # 194ED2009
PLAINTIFF CITIMORTGAGE INC. F/K/A ASSOCIATES HOME EQUITY
CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY
DEFENDANT CAROL ANN WHITE
DAVID GLENN WHITE /s
ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER /
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PATERS TO SERVED -
DOMESTIC RELATIONS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
15 PERRY AVE.
BLOOMSBURG

f's]
SERVED UPON A/urssal  (olc

RELATIONSHIP (57 e, “Srevics  IDENTIFICATION

DATE }-r5-4& TIME ¢ o0 MILEAGE OTHER
Race = Sex ___ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA ___POB 3 POE __ CCSO___

B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
3
DEPUTY ‘Jﬁuﬁ.. DATE /- 15 =40




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

OFFICER; SERVICE# 12 - OF - 15 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED  11/6/2009 DOCKET # 194ED2009

PLAINTIFF CITIMORTGAGE INC. F/K/A ASSOCIATES HOME EQUITY
CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY

DEFENDANT CAROL ANN WHITE
DAVTD GLENN WHITE

ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

PO BOX 380

BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON /__/_)s.gb

RELATIONSHIP C/} QKJL IDENTIFICATION

[—
DATE =13 TIME C”C} JO MILEAGE OTHER
Race = Sex  Height Weight  Eves  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA  POB__ POE___ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

mouaw

!

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY }/ - DATE




TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

FHONE COURT HOLUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
LT AY 5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (37600 F1k4-6300
FAN (R0 RHY-3H2T

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF

COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA.

CITIMORTGAGE, INC.

VS.
CAROL & DAVID WHITE

WRIT OF EXECUTION #194 OF 2009 ED

POSTING OF PROPERTY

JANUARY 6, 2010 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF’S SALE BILL ON THE

PROPERTY OF CAROL & DAVID WHITE AT 217 E 4™ STREET BERWICK

COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA, SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY COLUMBIA COUNTY
DEPUTY SHERIFF PAUL D’ANGELO.

SO ANSWERST 2 - o
i ‘_’-4’ L " t’/’
DLPUTY SHERIFF /
/
/
= 0

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ML

THIS 7' DAY OF JANUARY 2010

Motarial Seal
SARAH JANE KLINGAMAR
MNotary Public
Town of Bioomsburg, Columbia County PA
My Commission Expires September 30, 2012




TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHOMNE CGURT HOLISE - P.O. BOX 3307 24 HOLR PHONE
L5700 303-5622 ELQOMSBURG, PA 17815 {570 7830300

FAX: (3700 3895435

CITIMORTGAGE INC, F/K/A ASSOCIATES

HOME EQUITY CONSUMER DISCOUNT
COMPANY
VS

CAROL ANN WHITE
DAVID GLENN WHITE

Docket # 194ED2009

MORTGACE FORECLOSURE

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 10, 2009, AT 7:25 AM, SERVED THE WITEIN MORTGAGE

FORECLOSURE UPON CAROL ANN WHITE

AT 1210A FERRIS AVE.,, BERWICK BY

HANDING TO CAROL WHITE, , A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND
MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOQF.

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME
THIS TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 10, 2009

NOTARY(PUBLIC 4

Town of Bloomsburg, Coiumbia County PA
My Commission Expires September 30, 2012

Notarial Seal
SARAH JANE KLINGAMAN
Notary Public

GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKELVER
701 MARKET STREET

Suite 5000

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106

SO ANSWERS,

X
TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF

P.D'ANGELO
DEPUTY SHERIFF




THMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
FPHOME COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 300 24 HOUR PHONE
(570 J69-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 {3700 7056300

FAN: (3700} 3895625

CITIMORTGAGE INC. F/K/A ASSOCIATES

HOME EQUITY CONSUMER DISCOUNT
COMPANY
V5

CAROL ANN WHITE
DAVID GLENN WHITE

Docket # 194ED2009

MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 10, 2009, AT 7:45 AM, SERVED THE WITHIN MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE UPON DAVID GLENN WHITE--POST ON RESIDENCE AT 217 E 4TH STREET,
BERWICK BY POSTING TO RESIDENCE A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL

WRIT.

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME
THIS TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 10, 2009

NOTARY BUBLIC G

Town of Bilcomsburg, Columbia County PA
My Commission Expires September 30, 2012

Notarial Seal
SARAH JANE KLINGAMAN
Notary Pubftic

GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
701 MARKET STREET

Suite 3000

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106

SO ANSWERS,

Tty 7. Chomduclrin

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF

o - o
X f lg 1" ~%
P. D'ANGELO
DEPUTY SHERIFF



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# | - OF - 15 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  11/6/2009 DOCKET # 194ED2009
PLAINTIFF CITIMORTGAGE INC. F/K/A ASSOCIATES HOME EQUITY
CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY
DEFENDANT CAROL ANN WHITE
DAVID GLENN WHITE
ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
CAROL ANN WHITE MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
1210A FERRIS AVE,
BERWICK
SERVED UPON (Cerce ¢ oy st s e
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE //-/¢ ¢$ TIME ¢ 725  MILEAGE OTHER
Race = Sex _ Height Weight Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A,

PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA ~“POB___ POE___CCSO___

B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
D
. / ' 7/ P ’—7%) ) .
DEPUTY S el % DATE _ ~/-~° ¢




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFE’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 2 -QF - 15 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 11/6/2009 DOCKET # 194ED2009
PLAINTIFF CITIMORTGAGE INC. F/K/A ASSOCIATES HOME EQUITY
CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY
DEFENDANT CAROL ANN WHITE
DAVID GLENN WHITE
ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DAVID GLENN WHITE--POST ON MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
RESIDENCE
217 E 4TH STREET
BERWICK
. i]
SERVED UPON /”7’5 (7D
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE #/¢ ¢¥ TIME & 7v5  MILEAGE OTHER
Racc ~ Sex _ Height Weight  Eyes ___ Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA _~POB__ POE___ CCSO ___
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
DEPUTY /--'/éu{-/ - L. ¥ DATE 77/ /€ -« 7




REAL ESTATE OUTLINE

ED# '
DATE RECEIVED oo !
DOCKET AND INDEX '
CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.

WRIT OF EXECUTION L
COPY OF DESCRIPTION L
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA _.7/ o
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT VRS A
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE L
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN L
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST. L
CHECK FOR $1,35000 OR  1v¢, o+ = CK# vois
**]F ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**
SALE DATE Fob i3 4xyy  TIME /O
POSTING DATE g o, 20D
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 15T WEEK 5., -

2NP WEEK P

3" WEEK { ey




WRIT OF ENFCUTION i MORTGAGE TORECT.OSE Ry
PO, FIS 308 ANy Rude 3237

CHIINTORTGAGH! i\u( I I\ ACASSOICT \l}
TONMITEOUETY CONSUMLER DISCOUNT _
COMPANY In the Court of Common Pleas of
L0 L echnoiogy Drive 5 Colmnba County

OrFalline MO 62330

o,

No, 2009 OV Lol

CAROL ANN WY b e N &
DANID GEENN WILHITIE : JU,C LI\ k iq
217 bast b Stree WRITOF LNLECUTION
Berwick, PA 18603 i (MORTGAGLE TORECT.OSURT

Comnenseealth of Pecnsylvania:
County of Columbia

Ta the Sherift of Columbia County, Pennsylvania

Tosatisfy the judament. interest and costs in the above matter vou are doected 1o levy upon and sell the

tollowing described property:
PREMISES: 217 Bast $th Street Berwieh. PA INOD2
See Exhibn A7 atached

AMOUNT DU S6E3ET,

Interest From 11/05:20064
Through Prate of Sale

{Costs o be added)

e

Touma B Yo IR;P;?‘; f

Dated: \\“ L_g_'gq_______ » Prothonatar v, Commaen Pleas Court
of Celumbia County, Pennsvivania

-

I )e;&if
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ALL THAT CERTAIN RIGCE G mares of -
Nerwick Cuounty of Colpme:
descnbed ws foliows mowit

Tgstiatesntne Borough o
2 gnd Toreroriaan Hﬁ’i 2nisylezes bogndad gnd

BEGINNING & a s'ake on the I\Ju th ‘*1\. Lol o L
Bing Sireet. THENCE aicng

83/ Fret THENCE = a N
o

_-"1_‘. Froses

o f BEGIMNING

TANPARCEL = A-1)5-033

BEING KNOWN AS; 217 East 47 Street, Berwick. PA 1R603



2009 CV 1101

GOLDBECK McCATFIERTY & McKEEVER
BY: MMichael T Mokeever

Allarnes L5604

Sute SO00 - M ellon Independenee Cenler

il hlarkoet Streat

Philadetphice PA TS I06-1332

2UA-823-03 18

Aoy for Plannt?

CITIMORTGAGE INC, FIRK A ASSOCIATIES

HOME FOUIEY CONSUMEPR DISCOUNT IN THE COURT O COMMON PLEAS
COMPANY
EOLH) T echaolowy Pirive ol Columbia Coundy

Eallon. MO 63304

Plainafl CIVIL ACTION - LAW

ACTION OF MORTOAGT
CAROL ANN WL FORECLOSURE
DAV GLENN WIHTTE
Mortgagor(s) and Record (hwner(s)
Term

217 Fast Hh Sireet Noo 2009 OV 1101
Berwick, PA ENGO2

Pefendan(s)

THIS LAW FIRM ES A DEBT COLLECTOR AND WE ARE ATTEMPTING TO
COLLECT A DEBT. THIS NOTICFE 15 SENT TO YOU IN AN ATTEMPT T0
COLLECT A DEBT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM YOU WILL BE
USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.

NOTICE OF SHERIFIT'S SALE OF RiEAL PROPERTY

10 WHITE. DAVHY GLENN
DAVID GLENN WHITE
[210 A Ferrts Avenue
Berwich, PA TRA03

Your howse ot 217 East 2h Street, Berwiok, PA TRAG3 is scheduled to be sold at Sherifl's Sale on
Feb. 10, 2010 10:00 am CalRHE AN in Sherift's Offiee. Courthouse, Bloomshbure, PA 10
enloree the court judgment of S6E 35371 abtamed by CITIMORTGAGE INC. FAK:AA ASSOUIATES
HOME EQUITY CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY agamst you,

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGITS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT 'THIS SHERIEE'S SALE

Lo prevent thix Sherill's Sake vou must take immediale action:



2000 OV 1101

L. The sale will be cancelled it vou pas o CITIMORTGAGE INCO TR A ASSOCTATES HOML
EOUEEY CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY . the back posments, e charges, costs and reasonable
attorney's fees dues o find et bow nwoch vou must pav calls 213-825-632% or 1-866-113-2311

2 Yoou may he able o stop the sale by [thng o petitien asking the Court o strike or apen judement. 11
the judenient was mmproperly entered. You snay also ask the Cowet to pestpone the sade o pood cause

A Yo may also boe able w stop the <ade throuelt cihior Tegal procecdings,
. You may need an attamey 1o assert vour rielts. The sonner yow conict one. the e chinsee vou

wilt have of stopping the sale, {See notice belows en o e ebdn anattomey).

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVEYOUR PROPERTY ANDYOU NAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVENTF THE SHERIFE'S SALE DOES NOT TAKE PULACEK.

1. Hothe Shertdls Sale s nol stopped. vour properiy wil] be sold e the bivhesebidder, You may ind
out the price bid price by calling the Sherifl ot Columbia County al 370-389-3620,

2. Yo may be able o perition the Court te sel aside the sale it the bid price was grossly inadequale
compared to the value of your propertv.

3 The sale will go through only it the huyer pavs the Shertt? e tull amount due o the safe, To [ind
kil this has bappened. vou may call the Shertff of Columbia County a1 370-389-5622.

4. I the amount due Fron the Buver i oot paic vy the Shertf vow will renwin the owner o] the
property as il the sale never happened.

S Yoou have a right to remain in the property uatil the tull smeont due is paid o the Shertltand e
Shorill gives a deed w the buyver. At that time. the buver may bring leeal procecdings to eviet vou.

0. You may be entitled w a share of the money which was paid fur vour house. A schedule of
distnibution of the moncey bid Tor vour house will be Liled by the Sherdt within thiroy (303 davs from the
date of the Sheritlt's Sale, Tlis scheduie wall state shoowitll be receiving that money. 'The money witl be
paad eut i accordance with ths schedude wiless exeepuons (reasons why the proposed distribunion (s
wrongh are [led with the Shertd® within wo ¢ 1407 davs aflier the schedule of distribution s filed.

7 You tay also have other rights and delenses, or wavs of gettineg vour kouse back, i vou act
immediately afier the sale.

YOU STTOUTD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE TF YOU DO NOT ITAVE A
LAWYLER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE. GO TG OR TELEPHONE TIE OFFICE LISTED BRLLOW TGO
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GLET LEGAL HELL

PENNSYLVANIA BAR ASSOCIATION
PO Box 1R6G
Harrisbure, PA 17108
R0-682-7373
NORTH PENN LEGAL SERVICES KA SUSQUEHANNA TEGAL SERVICIES
168 F. 5th Seet
Bloomsbure, PA [7815
FLT-TRE-K760
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Rescrurees avatlable for Homceowners i Toreclosure

ACT NOW!

Even though vour Tender (and our client) has filed un Action of Mortgage
Foreclosure against vou. vou still may be able to SAVE YOUR [TOME FROM
FORECLOSURE.

1y, Call anattorney. For reforrals 1o a qualiticd attomey call cither of the
following numbers: 800-692-7373 or 717-784-8700.

2y Cdl the Consunmer Credit Counselimg Ageney at 1-800-989-2227 for frec
counsching.

4). Pennsylvama Housing Finance Agency also ofters other loan programs that
may assist homeowners in default. Please See the PHEA website:
http:Awww. phta.org/consumersThomeownersireal.uspx.

5). Call the PlaintilT (vour lender) at and ask to speak to someone about 1.oss
Mitgation or Home Retention options.

0). Call or contact our oltice to request the amount to bring the account current,
or pavoll the morteage or request a Toan Workout 7 Home Retention Package. Catl our
toll free number at 1-860-413-2311 or via emiail at homerctention(@tpoldbecklaw.com.
Call Seth at 215-825-6329 or lux 215-825-6429. The tigure and/or package yvou
requested will be mailed to the address that you request or tuxed it you leave a message
with that information. The attorney i charge of our hirm'’s Homeowner Retention
BPepartiment is Michael MeKeever who can be reached at 215-825-6303 or Fax: 215-825-
6403, Please reference our Attorey File Number of 84344FC

Para intormacion ¢n espanol pucde communicarse con Loretta al 215-825-6344.



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY FEBRUARY 10,2010 AT 10:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 194 OF 2009 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 1101 OF 2009 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSLED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNQUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RTIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land lying and being situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of
Columbia and Comimonwealth of Pennsylvania bounded and described as follows, to wit;
BEGINNING at a stake on the Northerly side of East Fourth Strect 198 Feet East of Pine Street; THENCE along
East Fourth Street, in an Easterly direction a distance of 49 2 Feet; THENCE in a Northerly direction parallel
with Chestout Street a distance of 90 % Feet more or less to a point in ling with the Northerly side of an existing
building; THLENCE in a Westerly direction along the Northerly side of said building and continuing along the
Southerly side of a second building (said line having formerly been a fence line) a distance of 49 ¥4 Feet;
THENCE in a Southerly directien a distance of 90 % Feet more or less to East Fourth Street the place of
BEGINKING.
TAX PARCEL #04A-05-035
BEING KNOWN AS: 217 EAST 4™ STREET BERWICK PA 18603

TERMS OF SALE

M M PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of
the bid - 2e or costs {opening bid af sale). Minimum payment is 1o be paid in
cash, ¢ ilied check or cashier's chock gt time of sale.

REL NG BALANCE OF Bib PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid
price is {5 be paid within (8} days after the sale in_cash, certified check or
cashier's check,

PORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY

SERIOUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS
FUNDS R AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME
PERIC

o i e successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the ghove ferms,
the Shorof may elect either to sus the bidder for the balance due without a
resaie o7 'he property, or 1o resel the property at the bidder's risk and maintain
an act’ . sgainst the bidder for breach of contract, In the case of a default all
sums o . by bidder will be considerad forfelled, but will be applied against
any de oges recoverable, The defaulling bidder will be responsible for any
attorn.  ces incurred by the Sheriil in connection with any action against the
bidder vhich the bidder is found liabis for damages,

If roceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the proceeds check will be
payablc to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives
advance written notice otherwise, sighed by an authorized representation of
the Plaintiff.

Plaintiff's Anomey Sheriff of Columbia County
Michael Mobkcever Timothy T, Chamberlain
701 Markct Siecet www.sheriffofcolumbiacouniy.com

Philadelplii:. PA 19106




SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY FEBRUARY 10, 2010 AT 10:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 194 OF 2009 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 1101 OF 2009 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMIEA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSLD TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR QUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER
FOR CAS!HL IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFE’S QOFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COILIIMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA,,, 17815, ALL
THE RIG{IT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THA'T CERTAIN piece or parcel of land lying and being situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of
Columbia z:mil Comumonwealth of Pennsylvania bounded and described as foliows, 1o wit:
BEGINNIN( at a stake on the Northerly side of East Fourth Street 198 Feet East of Pine Street; THENCE along
East Fourth S'reet, in an Easterly direction a distance of 49 % Feet; THENCE in a Northerly direction parallel
with Ches'i: @ Street a distance of 90 % Feet more or less to a point in line with the Northerly side of an existing
building; 71 NCE in a Westerly direction along the Northerly side of said building and continuing along the
Southerly -°..: of a sccond building (said line having formerly been a fence line) a distance of 49 14 Feet;
THENCE 1« Southerly direction a distance of 90 % Feet more or less to East Fourth Street the place of
BEGINNIN.
TAX PARC:.L #04A-05-035
BEING KNOAWN AS: 217 EAST 4™ STREET BERWICK PA 18603

TERMS OF SALE
MINT YV PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The areater of ten {10%) percent of
the %3%@ L ce or costs (opening bid at sale). Mindmum pavment is to be paid in
gash, ¢cov ;f%m:i check or cashier's check at time of sale,

REW S UNG BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Anv remaining amount of the bid
price i . be paid within (8) davs after the sale in cash, certified check or
cashier s check,

2 ETANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY
THE B0 RICE IN ﬁ%{?iﬁﬁﬁﬁ&?ﬁéﬁﬁ WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT
SERIC  CINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS
FUND = AVAILA i ™ FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME
PERIC

e

: sucgessud bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above ferms,

the Si: may elect either to sue the bidder for the balance due without a
rasale o property, or 1o resell the praperty at the bidder's risk and maintain
an act nainst the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all
SUIMS | i‘zaf Bideizy will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against
any dr s recoveraple. The defauiting bidder will be responsible for any
attorn: s wicurred by the Sherifl in connection with any action against the
bidde: nich the bidder is found liable for damages.

If i:-oceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the proceeds check will be
payabl!: (o Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff’'s Office receives
advancc -ritten notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of
the Plai:. ff.

Plaintiff's ey Sheriff of Columbia County
Michael Micklcover Timothy T. Chamberlain
701 Market Sirect www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Philadelpiic. PA 19106




SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY FEBRUARY 10, 2010 AT 10:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 194 OF 2009 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 1101 OF 2009 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMB!A COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSLED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASHL IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE CO!UMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THA'T C'ERTAIN piece or parcel of land lying and being situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of
Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania bounded and described as follows, to wit:
BEGINNING at a stake on the Noitherly side of East Fourth Street 198 Feet East of Pine Street; THENCE along
East Fourth Street, in an Easterly direction a distance of 49 V4 Feet; THENCE in 2 Northerly direction parallel
with Chestnut Street a distance of 90 % Feet more or less to a point in line with the Northerly side of an existing
building; 1TILENCE in a Westerly direction along the Northerly side of said building and continuing along the
Southerly i of a second building (said line having formerly been a fence line) a distance of 49 ¥ Feet;
THENCE i1 1 Seutherly direction a distance of 90 % Feet more or less to East Fourth Street the place of
BEGINNIN{.
TAX PARCTL #04A-05-035
BEING K™ (7WN AS: 217 EAST 4" STREET BERWICK PA 18603
TERVS OF SALE
Vi PAYMENT ATTIME OF S8ALE: The greater of ten {10%) percent of
se or costs {opening bid at salel. Minimum pavment is to be paid in
el fied check or cashier's check st time of sale.
fLorING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid

rice i+ © ha paig within (8) days after the sale in cash, certified check or

cashic HCK,
iMe ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE 7O PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY

THER RICE IN ACCORDANCE WiTH THESE TERMS MAY RESULTIN
SERIC  FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS
EUND! EAVAILL EFOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME
PERIC

b xsucgesstul bidcer Talls o pay the bid price as per the above teyms,
the Shers may elect either to sue the bidder for the balance due without a
resale of e property, or to resell the property af the bidder's risk and maintain
an aci’ gainst the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default alj
SUMS oy bidder will be considared forfeited, but will be applied against
any da o8 recoverable, The defaulting bidder will be responsibie for any
attorne . - o8 incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the

I{ zroceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the proceeds check will be
payablc to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff’'s Office receives
advanc: viritten notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of
the Pla... . ff.

Plaintiff's % ey Sheriff of Colurnbia County
Michael Moilcover Timothy T. Chamberlain
701 Mark.: ieet www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia. #A 19106




SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY FEBRUARY 10, 2010 AT 10:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 194 OF 2009 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 1101 OF 2009 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSIID TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR QUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER
FOR CASII, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’'S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE CCILUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE R17 17T AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL TH4 " «'ERTAIN picce or parcel of land lying and being situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of
Columbia tna Commonwealth of Pennsylvania bounded and described as follows, to wit:
BEGINNING at a slake on the Northerly side of East Fourth Strect 198 Feet East of Pine Street; THENCE along
East Fourth Sireet, in an Easterly direction a distance of 49 '3 Fect; THENCE in a Northerly direction paralte!
with Chestnui Street a distance of 90 ¥ Feet more or less to a point in line with the Northerly side of an existing
building; FH"NCE in a Westerly direction along the Northerly side of said building and continuing along the
Southerly <. of a second building (said line having formerly been a fence line) a distance of 49 ¥ Feet;
THENCE in . Southerly direction a distance of 90 % Feet more or less to East Fourth Street the place of
BEGINNI N
TAX PATC L #04A-05-035
BEING K *WN AS: 217 EAST 4" STREET BERWICK PA 18603
TERMS OF SALE

WIND M PAYMENT AY TidE OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of

the bid vi.ce or costs {opening bid at salel. Minimum payment is to be paid in

cash, cortified check or cashier's check at time of sale,

REMALING BALANCE OF BiD PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid
price i 1 be paid within 8 days after the sale in cash, certiflied check or
cashie: o check,

HWPCD TANT NOTICE FORFAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY
THE Bl RICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT N
SERIC  FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS
FUNDS - B AVAH ABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME
PERIOD,

I e successiul bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above ferms,

tl

the 8k "mayelect elther 1o sue the bidder Tor the balance due without &
resale e property. or 1o resell the property at the bidder's risk and maintain
an act gzinst the bidder for breach of contract, In the case of a defauit all
sums - by blader will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against

any e es recoverable, The defaulting bidder wili be responsible for any
attorn:  ces incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the
bidder  vhich the bidder s Tound liable for damages.

[ ;. roceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the proceeds check will be
payabl: i Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives
advanc : written notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of
the Pla:. . .

Plaintiff's = -rney Sheriff of Columbia County
Michacl X0 cever Timothy T. Chamberlain
701 Mark.: rrect www.sheriffofcelumbiacounty.com

Philadelp':o A 19106




WRIT OF EXECUTION  (MORTGAGE FOREFCT OSURE)
PO, JINO-FIN3 AND Rule 3257

CITIMORTGAGLE INC FARCA ASSOCIATES
FIONMIE FOQUIEY CONSUMEBER DISCOUNT
COMPANY It the Court ol Commuon Pleas of
1000 Technelogy Brive Columbia County
O'Tallon, MO 63304

No. 20080 CV 110

CAROL ANN W / ’}q '“——f\' - O)\\F
DAVID GTENN WHITEE Q_(_,"\,--‘ - *[:) . J\ (

217 Fast hh Streot WRIT OF LXECUTION
Berwick, PA 18603 {MORTOAGE FORECLOSURL)

Conmmeanwealih of Pennsylvania
County ol Columbia
‘To the Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvamia

To satisty the jadgment. interest and costs 1 the above matter vou are directed 10 Jevy upon and sell the
toltowing deseribed property:

BREMISES: 217 East 4th Street Borwiek, PA 1RG0
See Uxlabit A7 auached

AMOUNT DUE $61.357.11

[aterest Fronn THOS2009
Theeugrh Drate of Sale

{(Costs o be added)

o LoV lua B Ko ‘\&.P-,E‘; e
Dated. \\" u()q o Prothonotary, Cowmon Pleas Court :
ol Cuolumbia County. Fennsylvania

P

Dep LII.}'.'Y! .
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TANPARCEL #04A-03-033

BEING KNOWN AS: 217 Fast 4 Sorect. Berwick, PA fNG03



ALL THAT CEBTAIN pizce o nariel of ian 1 aq arad De-ng situate o e Harough of
Berwivk County of Coivmba arg Commorweditr of Fennsyivarm, boundad and
descrbed as folows ool

BEGINMNING af a stake an the Noithe 11} 538 of Tast Fourth Street 158 Feet £ ast of
F*nr- ‘Jrnet THENCE 0 East Sor et g0 Easteny die
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TAX PARCEL #0H4A-035-033

BEING KNOWN AS: 217 East 40 Steeet, Borwick, PA 18603



ALL TLLM LERTAJN FiBce of parce! of lad iyng and being stea in e Bor nuah of
oty of Colume-a ang Commorwealt: of Fenns sylvama hourdsd ang
SHows eowi

BEGINMING a‘ 3 stake 2n the Mottty side of Dast Fourt Street 155 Fost i tas of
Fire Street THENGE 3 205 East Sopnth Strect v g Eastey direction. o distance -
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BEING KNOWN AN 217 Bau 4 Street, Berwick, PA 18603



ALL THAT CERTAIN piece o sarce’ of o
Beawick Cuunty of Colume 5 and
descnbied i foliows torowit
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TAN PARCED Z04A-05-035
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SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT COLUMBIA COUNTY

SHERIFEF SERVEICE INSTRUCTIONS

PLAINTIFT Sy
CITIMORTGAGE INC. F/KiA ASSOCIATES HOME EQUITY
I’jﬁl\lﬁl INMFE ISy INT CORARD ARKY

COLRT NLRBER
2009 CV 1101

CEFENDAMNTIE!
CAROL ANN WHITE and DAVID GEENN VWHITE

SYPE OF WRIT OR COMPLAINI
EXECUTION

SERVIS

DAVID GLENN WHITE

MARME OF INDIVISUAL CORMPANY . CORPORATION. ETC. TO SERYICE

1210A Ferris Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603

AT

ADDRESS (Sueet or Rosd, Apartment Mo City. Boro, Twp.. State and ZIP Code!

SPLCIAL INSTRUCTHOMS OR OTALR INF ORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST N LXPEDITING SERVICE:

PLEASE POST PREMISES IN ACCORDANCE WITH COURT ORDER DATED 08/21/2009

SIGNATURE OF ATTORMEY TELEPHONE NUMBER DATE

Michael T. McKeever

ADDRESS OF ATTORMNEY

GOLEPBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
Suite 5000 — Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street
Philadelphia, PA 15106

(215)627-1322 Nowvember 3. 2000




| SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS

SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT COLUMBIA COUNTY

mo
© DITENDAN &

PLAINTIFS: S

CITIMORTGAGE INC. FIK/A ASSOCIATES HOME FEQUITY
CONQUIMER DISCOLINT CORMPANY

COURT ".'.._J MBUR
2009 CV 1101

o TYPE OF WRIT OR COMPLAINT

o CAROL ANN WHITE and DAVID GLENN WHITE EXECUTION
. -
SERVE MNAME OF INDIVIZUAL COMPANY  CORPORATION, ETC.. TO SFRY CF
SRRy E CAROL ANN WHITE & DAVID GLENN WHITE
ol ADDRESS (Strect m R[;;'JL!. Apartrnent Noo Ty, Baro, Twan. E%I:-atc:- Al .7.5'-I:Code}
217 East 4th Street, Berwick, PA 18603
AT

PLEASE POST HANDBILL

I SPLCIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT wILL ASSIST INEXPEDITING SERVICL:

ANDRESS QF ATTORMNEY

¢ SIGNATURL OF ATTORNEY

Michael T. McKeever

TELEPHONE MURMBEFR OATE
{215)627-1322 November 3. 20000

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
Suite 5000 - Melion Independence Center
701 Market Street

Fhiladelphia, PA 19106




SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT COLUMBIA COUNTY

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTFIONS |

P AINTIFFIS
F CITIMORTGAGE INC. F/IKiA ASSOCIATES HOME EQUITY
RIS IRAFR I’\IQI’“_I’"EHI\IT ONAD ARY

COURT \OVBER
2008 CV 1107

DEFERDANT S
CAROL ANN WHITE and DAVID GLENN WHITE

T2z OF WRIT OR COME LAINT
EXECUTION

SERVE
L e CAROL ANNWHITE

NARE OF INGPDUAL  CORPANY, CORPORATICN, L1 C 10 SLRV'CLE

AT

ADDRESS (Slreet or Road, Apartment Moo City. Bora, “wp., State and 2 P Codas

1210A Ferris Avenue. Berwick. PA 18603

SPECIAI ANSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST INEXPEDITING SFRV'CF:

PLEASE SERVE THE ABOVE DEFENDANT OR PERSON IN CHARGE

SIGMNATURE OF ATTORNEY
; Michael T. McKeever

[ELEPHOMNE NUKMBER DATE
(219} 627-1322 Movemnber 302009

ADDRESS OF ATTORMNEY

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
Suite 5000 — Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106




Cabdbeck MeCaflerty & MeKeever

135 Michact I MeKeaver

Altorney LI #50129

Suire SO Mellon Indepondence Center
701 Market Street

Phifadelphia. PA 19106

213-627-1302

Adtorney for Plaintidft

CIIIMORTGAGE INC. FARGA ASSOCTATES TOME

EOUTTY CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY INTHE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Lodn Technology Dirive
O adlon, MOy 63304 ol Columbia County

Plamii ;

; CIVIL ACTION - LAW
CAROL ANN WIITE
DAV GELENN W T
(Morteagor(s) and Record Owner(s)) ACTION QO MORTGAGLE FORECLOSURE
217 Fast 4th Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Befendant(s)
N, 2000 OV 1101

AFFIDAVIT PLRSUANT TO RULE 3129

CITIMORTGAGE INC KA ASSOCIATES HOME EQUUEY CONSUMER DISCOLUNT COMPANY, Plaina [T
i the abave action. by s attorney, Michac! T. MoKeever. Fsquive. sets forth ax ol the date the praecipe for the writ of
excettion was lled the tollowing information concerning the real property Tocated at

217 Fastdth Strect
Berwick, PA TR603

1 Name and address of Owner(=) or Reputed Owner(s):

CAROL ANN WL
1210A Forrs Avenuae
Rerwick. PA 18603

PDPAVID GELENN WHIT -
217 Last 4th Street
Rerwick. PA 18663

2 Name atd address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
CAROL ANN WHITE
1210A Ferris Avenue
Rerwick, PA 18603
DAVID GIENN WIHITE

217 East dth Street
Berwick, PA {8603

3, Nuame and last known address of every judgmment ereditor whose judgnent is o record lien on the properly (o be sold;

PADEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE - Bureaw of Clild Support Enforcement
Fealth and Wellare Bldy. - Room 432



Harrishorg, DA 171052673

DOMESTH RELATHONS OF COLUNMBEA COUNTY
1Py Box 354
Lovmshurg, PA1TTS1S

SUSOQUETTANNA BANK PA
9 Last Mam Street
it P 17543

BEEDDE ANTY FUNING. TLC
POy Bong 9390y
San Divgo, OA Y203

4oName and address e the Tast recorded hodder ol every mortgace ol record:

SName and address of overy othwer person who bas any record interest in or record leo on the property and whose ngerest

may e atlocted by the sule;

& Name and address of cvery other person of whom the plaintt! has knowledge who las any record mitgrest in the propoerts

welich miay be affected by the sale.

7oName and address ol every other porson of whom the plaintitl bas knowledee who has any mterest i the property swlineh

miy be aftected by the sale.
TENANTSOCUUPANTS

217 East dth Street
Borwick, PA [E603

{attach separate sheel iF more space 15 eeded)
[ verily that the statements made i this sffidavit are rue mwd correct to the hest of my personal knowledge or

tlormation and beliell | onderstand that false statements herein are made subject to the penaltes of 18 Pac C8. Section 4904

relating o unsworn Fal<ification o suthoriues,

AT November 3, 2009

BY: Michacl T, McKeever. Tsqg.
Artorney for Plainu{f



GOLDBECK McCATFFERTY & McKEEN ER

By Nchael Todveless o

Artarnes L0000

Suite A0 Mellon Tinlependence Center
T Mlarket Strect

Philadelplia, P10 | =32
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CAROL ANNWHITTE
BPANVID GLENN WEHITTY
Mortgagoris) and Record (hwieer(ys)

217 Bast dily Sureet
PBerwick, PPy [8ans

Drefiendani( s}

INTHT COD R 00 CoasIhios 1] oA

b alembys Ciaane

CIVID AUTTOIN - ] A%

ACTION OF MORTOAGE FOIRLCT OSURIT

lerm
N 2009 OV ]

THIS LAW FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR AND WE ARE ATTEMPIING 10
COLLECT ADEBT CTHIS NOTICE IS SENT TO YOU IN AN ATTEMPT T6)
COLLLCT A DEBRT. ANY INFORMATION GBTAINED FROM YOU WELT BE

USED FOR THAT PURPOSE,

NOTICE OF SITERIFE'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

T WEIHTE . LAl AN
CAROL ANN WHITE
12104 Forns Avenue
Berwiok, PATRA03

Your house st 2E7 Last Dt Sireet. Berwiel, Py [E003 i scheduled 1obe <old i Sher]]'s Saleom
- -t 900 AN i Shep s Office. Courtiouse. Bloomsbure . PA o cifore
the cour judwiens of $601357 0 L obtained by CITIMOR JGAGE INC. 1 R WSSO0 TATES HHOR T
EOUNTY CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY SEASL Vo,

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGILTS

YOUMAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT TILS SHERIFF'S SALE

Foprevem this Shentts Sale vou must rake immediste getpon

l. The sale will be cancelled it you pav o CLITMORTGAGE INU. T KA ASSOCTATFS HOME
EQUITY CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY  the back pavments. Tate charses coals and 1eisonable
attorney’s fees due. To dind out how much vou must pav call: 215 8256320 ¢ 1.8GO-3 373 ]

" Youmay be able o stop the sale by Bling a pention asking the Court e steike or open pdement. i

the judgment was smproperly entered. Yeow may abso ask the Court to postpone the sale tor oo Case



5 Venn aias sl beable st the safe threngiootier el srececdings,

-+. orniy nesd s aneraey o assert e nehes The seoner cou cuntact e il 1ere Chance s

Al have o stepping the sale (hee nosice belosw o Bos G ohiaie an albormey),

EMENILTHE SHERIFI'S SALE DOES NOT L AKE PLACE,

b FEtlie STcsibl < sl ss sy sloprpoel sl Proper i i e s o e Bl hesr Fdder Y e nss ol
st e e Pl price b csl e the St vl sl e o 3xe i e
Ve b altie e taon e Useant st e b sade e Bad price s oressiy HIHENTITHIIS

Ceaprancd e ie v adue of s et

The sale vl e Quasgeh cndy tOhe hover pass the Sherif? e full aonwunt due i the safe. To Bnd
aut Ll Tias happened. s ow i call the Sherf ol Columben Connre at 3703893002
4. [Fthe et due From e Buver eonat paad o the Shenitt sow sall emaim the owner of e

property as b the sale never huppened.

hY Ve have aoright to reodn o the properne antil the fall soomn due s paid o the Sheiftand e

Shertlh prves i deed 1o the buver: Adthat time. the buver may bong begal preceedings to eviet YL

i ot b entitled feoashare o the meney which was paid for vour hovse, A sehedule of
destoibutimn e the nroney bid for vou Towse wall be filed by the Shedtw itkin thinty §36) davs from the
date ot the Shentts Sale Phs schedule wiil state s ho et be recciv o that mones . The ey wll b
patd vut i accordance winh thes schedele unless cxoeprioms freasons why the proposed disteibution s
wronng e Fried ot she Sheritl T aothin ren i 107 dass atter the sehedule of disicibution is Hked.

B Yo iy slso base crher rrg s cond delensos o wos < ol ooty vour hoose bk, i1 Ol ack

munchisrely aller the safe.

FOHESHOUTEY LARKE THIS PAPEFR TOOOUR T AOAWYTINT ONCE L IF YOU DO NOT LAV A
PAMY ER OICCANNO T AT TORDYOND Gr TOVDR PELTPHONE THE OFFTCL LIS TEDR BLELOW 1O
FONTYOUT A HI R YOU CANGE L Lo TEL P,

PENNSYE A AN BATL ASSOCTA TN
POy By NG
e, PO T7 RS
iy a7 A7S
NORTH PENNA RGO SERVICES B R A SUSOUTTTANNA TEGAL STRVICES
[O8 1L 5th Stee
Blocmshure, Py 7NTA
I I S



Rusources gvalable for Honwowners i Foreclosure

ACT NOW!

Exvon thougsh vour Tender (and our clienty Bas Siled o Action of Muortpage
Forectosure against vorl vou st ey be ablo 1o SAVE YOUR HOME FRON]
FORVCLOSURE.

by Call e stornes - Forretorrads oo qualiticd w turney cull either ol the
followeing nambors: SOO-09 227373 G 71727848760

21 Call the Consuiner Credin Counseling Aguney al F-NON-ONOU-22727 for [pee
counseling,

Sh Vst HUD™S website www hud aov for Help tor Homeowners Facine the
Loss ot Therr Homes.

). Pennsylvanta Housing Finance Ageney also ofters other loan programs that
may assist homeowners in default. Please See the PHEA website-
htpiiw \_H\-.nhlq.q;u.-um.sumu5-hm|tcm;\mjs.-rcal_.asp,\j.

5). Call the Plaintidf (vour lendery at and ask to speak to sotneone about Foss
Mitigation or Home Retention options,

6). Call or contaet our office o request the amount 1o bring the account curent.
or puyolt the mortgage or request a Loan Workout  Tlome Retention Package. Call our
toll free nuntber at 1-866-113-2311 or via email at homeretention: goldbecklaw, com,
Call Scih at 215-825-6379 or fax 215-825-6479. The tigure and/or puckage you
requested will be mailed 1o the address 1ht|E you request or faxed if vou leave a messape

with that informatient, The attomey in char geob our hrm’s Homeowner Retention
Department is Michacl MeKeever who can be reached at 215-825-6303 or Fax: 2 5-825-
0403, Pleasc reference onr Attorney File Number of $43441°C

Paranformacion en espanol puede communicarse con Loretta ol 215-825-6 344



CITTMORTGA@E INC. F/K/A ASSOCIATES HOME INTIHE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
EQUITY CONSIIMER DISCOUNT COMPANY
1600 Technology Drive OF Columbia COUNTY
O'Fallon, MO 63304

Vs,
2009 CV 1101
CAROI. ANN WHITE and DAVID GLENN WIILTE
217 East 4th Street
Berwick, PA 185603

AUG 2 ' 2009

ORDER #

AN NOW, thi (S; / @fdaw‘

Motion for Substituted Service under Pa.R.(CP. 430(4

——

2009 upon consideration of the Plaintiff's

and it appearing to the Court that Plaintiff's good
faith efforts 1o ascertain the present whereabouts of Delendant has been unsuceessinl, it 1s,
ORDERED and DECRTEED:

that Plamntiff's Motion is granted and the Sheriff and/or Plaintiffis directed to Serve the Complaint in
Morntgage Foreclosure upon Defendant, David Glenn White, by posting a copy of the Complaint upon
the premises 217 Fast dth Street, Berwick, PA, 18603, and Plaintiff is directed to serve the Complaint by
certi-ﬁed and regular matl to the Defendant’s Lust known address at $210A Ferris Avenue. Berwick PAL
18603, and that all further service of logal papers, including but not limited to motions, petitions and rules
be made by certified and regular mail to Defendant’s last known address and that I\'-’otice-of Sherff Sale
pursuant to Pennsylvania Rule of Civil Procedure 3129 may be made upon Defendant, David Glenn
Whitc, by sending copics of sare o Defendant’s last known address by certificd and regular mail and by
posting the prermses.

BY THE QOURT:;
/
Distribution list;

Michacl T. McKeever, Esguire, Suite 5000 — Mellon Independence Center, 701 Market Street,
Philadelphia, PA 19106-13532

CAROL ANN WHITE, 1210A Ferris Avenue Berwick, PA 18603

DAVID GLTINN WHITE, 217 East 4th Strect Berwick, PA 18603




TIMOTHY T. CHAMBEREAIN

i

[ s e
SHERIFE OF COEUMBIA COUNTY

COURT HOUSE - 2.4, BOX 338 24 HOUR PHONE

PHONE
Y70 TR B

1570k 249-5622 BIOOMSBURG, PA 17815
FAN: (5700 JAD-5620 5
CITIMORTGAGE INC Docket # L101CV2009
Vs POSTING

DAVID WHITE - JUST POST IT PER NICK SHERIFF'S COST PAID

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS WEDNESDAY, SEFTEMBER 30, 2009, AT 12:05 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN POSTING
UPON DAVID WHITE BY POSTING THE PROPERTY AT 217 EAST 4TH STREET, BERWICK,
PA, ATRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM

THE CONTENTS THEREOE.
50 ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME
THIS THURSDAY, OCTORER 01, 2009 -'T"

i S

X
TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

NOTARYPUBLIC

Notariai Seal SHERIFF

SARAH JANE KLINGAMAN Q

Motary Public ' : Q ﬁ 2
Town of Bloomsburg, Golurnbia County PA X iz Y

My Commission Expires September 30, 2012 P D'ANGELD

DEPUTY SHERIFF

GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER

701 MARKET STREET

Suite 3000 fb/ -
- (./(,/

PHILADELPHIA, PA 1918



GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: MICHAEL T. MCKEEVER

ATTORNEY LD, #56129

SUITE 5000 - MELLON INDEPENDENCE CENTER
701 MARKET STREET

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19186-1532

(215) 627-1322

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

CITIMORTGAGE INC. F/K/A ASSOCLA'TES HOME

EQUITY CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPPANY IN THE COURT OF COMMON
1000 Technology Drive PLEAS
O'Fallon, MO 63304 OF Columbia COUNTY
Vs, CIVIL ACTION - LAW
CAROIL ANN WHITE and DAVID GLENN WIIITE ACTION OF MORTGAGE
Mertgagor(s) FORECLOSURE
217 East dth Streel
Berwick, PA 18603 Term
Defendant(s) No. 2000 CV 110

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

MICHAFI. T. MCKEEVER ESQUIRE horeby certifies that on ?3, 405
he did serve upen Diefendamt DAV GEENR U 5t and sorpee copv of the ok e nantio
Complaint by certified and regular mail in accordance with the Court Order dated August 21, 2009, The
undersigned understands that the statements herein and subject to the penalties provided by 18 P.S.

Section 4904,

Respectfully submitied,

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: MICHAEL T. MCKEEVER ESQUIRE
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TIMOTHY T. CHAMEBER! AIN

SHERLFF 0 COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - PG BOX 380 T4 HOUE PHONE
(570 Y9 s6ly BLOAMASEURG, PA 17815 (LT SR )
FAX: {570) 389-5615
CITIMORTGAGE INC Docket # 1101CVZIHWY
Vs NOTICE AND COMPLAINT
CAROIL ANN WHITE SHERIFF'S COST $ 50.00 PAID

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS MONDAY, JULY 06, 2009, AT 1:07 M, SERVED THE WITHIN NOTICE AND
COMPLAINT UPON CAROL WHITE AT 1210A FERRIS AVENUE, BERWICK BY HANDING
TO CAROL, PERSONALLY, A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND
MaADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREQF.

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

TIIIS TUESDAY, YULY (7, 2009 . -
” X

£

NOTARY PUBLI _ TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
HOTARIAL SEAL SHERIFF

SARAH 4, HOWER, Notary Publie

Bioomsburg. Columbia County, PA
My Comemission Expires Sepferrber 3t a2

GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
701 MARKET STREET

Suite 5000

PHILADELPHIA, PA 191066



Oaddbreck MueCattony & MoeKeover

B Michoel T MeKeover

Aatorney L1 #3017 24

Suite 300k Muoelior Independence Ceme
0T Macked Snew

Philadefphia, P tulon

2U5-627-1202

Atornes her Plastidl

CITIMOR FGAGE INCU T KA ASSOCIVTES 100

FODTTY CONSUNMPR DISCOUNT COMPANY ' [N FLI COVRT O ConaNIoN PLTAS
PO Techooles Ty

CrEallon, MOra23nd al Columbia Coanry

Plaomuili
NN
CIVIE ACTTON - AN
CAROT ANNWINHTE
[IANTD GF ENN WIHTTLE
(Morteagor{s) and Record Owner(s)) : ACTION OF MORTGAGH FORICEOSURIL
217 Last 4h Sureat
Berwiclk. PA TRO63

Dletendant(sy

No, 20090V | 0]

AFFIDAYIE PURSUANT TO RULE 3829

CITINORTVOAGEINC IPKAA ASSOCTATES JHOME LOUTTY CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY . Plaingtl
in the above actien, by s attorney. Michael T MekKeever, Esgqoire. sets forth as ot the date the praecipe for the wnt of
esveution was [led the Tollowing inlonnation coocerning the teal property locared at;

27 Fast hh Sireel
Rervick. PA TRAD3S

LoName ad address ot Owenerfs) o Repated Oraner(s

CAROE ANN WHITEHE
12100 Forrls Avenue
Berwick, PA T8O03

LXA [0y GLENN WHITLL
217 East Fh Streat
Berwick, PA TRGOS

2 Nmve and address of Delendantd{s) i the judenwent:
CAROL ANN WEHITE
IO Ferms Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603
DAVID GLENN WIITTL

17 East dth Sirect
Berwick, PA 18603

A Name and last knewnt address of every judgment crediter whose judenent s a recand lien ont the property o be sobd:

Pa DEPARTMENTOF PUBLIC WELFARE - Bureau of Child Support Lnlorescus
Health and Welfare Blde. Room 432



Phssbre Py 5 I0a2e73

PHOMTESTICRED A TSNS O G0l DBl oSN Y

POy Bas asi

Blocmslorg. Py 178

SUSOUFFLANNA BANK Py
Sl asr M Sireet
e Py 17543

ST AN LNEING g
Py 13y 3

San Blecal ©y 0l

P and o o cbe Les rocemdend Boddenr o e g

FoName and wlchess e evere her porson wle Dis o g

nu beeadrected by e sade:

vevtd deterest ey record Bren on the preperta and awisase e

fro Nunwe and addeess of every sther persan of whon the PLnm i has Enevs dedp o wlne Tas ans revord mteress i the proporly

which may be uttecied by the sale

MName snd address of every ofhier person of sl the plainttd Tos hrveatede whes Bas anv intcrest i the properte which

may be aftected by the sale.

TENANIS O CUPANTS
207 Tast At Streey
Boveack. PA RG0S

futtach sepavate shieet i imeee spave s needodd

ety that the stateinenis orade fethis altidasi
mforination andd belicl, Dunderstand that False <tatemen-

relating e unssoorn Sabsiiction o author dies

1

DATED. November 3 2009

anc lrucand Conmecr b the bestod e pessoaul knea Jedee o

Foron s o subpect o the Penlties Gl FS o 00N Secnor il

COUDBECR MU AT PR ITY & MR VER
By Mchael 1A ek eever, | s,
Stlornes bor Plasnntd



GOLDBECK NMcCAFFERTY & McKEEVIER
By Michaoi T MeKeeyver

Adroney LI AEn12y

Suite HI00 - Melten Independence Conter
FOT Marlker Stree

Philadelplaa, PPy 191406-1532

21A-RI5 AR

Anorney or Pl !’

CTINMORTGACTH TN, FAEC A ASSOCIALLS THONMD
ORI CONSUNMER DISCOUNT COMPANY
Fond Pechnology Drive
CrFallon, MY 63304

Plajntift

CAROI ANNWIIITL
DAVID GEENN WIIITE
Mortgagor{s) and Record Ovwner{s)

217 Fast dth Streel
Berwroh, PA FSA0D3A

Detendant(s)

[NCERCE COURT O COMMON PLEAS

of Columbi County

CIVIL ACTION - T AW

ACTION O MORTOGAGE FORECHOSURLE

lerm
Noo M9 OV 1101

THIS LAW FIRM IS A DERT COLLECTOR AND WL ARE ATTEMPTING TO

COLLECTE ADEBRT. THIS NOTICE ES SENT T

O YOUIN AN ATTENPT TO

COLLECT ADEBT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM YOU WILL BE

USED FOR TIHAT PURPOSE.

NOTICE OF SHERIFE'S SALL OF REAL PROPERTY

T WIITTE, DAVIL LLENN
DAVID GLENN WHITE
217 Lase 1 Street

LBerwick, I'A 18603

Your house at 217 Fast 4th Street, Berwick, PA 13603 15 scheduted o be sold ar Sheritt?s Sale on

B A 00 AML W Sherdt's Oftice. Courthouse. Bloomsbura. PA w enforee
the court judgment of $61.337. 11 obtained by CITIMORTGAGLE INC. IR A ASSOCIATES HOMF
FQUITY CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY against you,

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGITTS

YOU MAY BE ABLETO PREVENT THIS SHERIFE'S SALLE

To preveut this ShenlTs Sale you must ke ppmediate action:

1. The sale will be cancelled 1 yvou pay o CITIMORTGAGE INC, F/RKAA ASSOCIATES THOME
EOUITY CONSUMIR DISCOUNT COMPANY . the back pavments, tate charges, costs and reasonable

ateorney's fees due. To find out how much you must pay call:

2. You may be able o stop the sale by filing a pedtion

F15-825-6320 or 1-8606-413-2311.

asking the Court o strike or open judgment il

the judement was improperly entered. Vou mayv also ask the Courl o postpone the sale Tor good cause.



Yoo alse be able e stop e sade througlether legal proceedineg s,

4. Yo may need anattores G assert vour righis D he sooner vou contact one, the more chanee you

will bonve ol stoppimg the ale. £See mative Teiow v hoss e obladn an attorey ),

YOUDMAY STILL BE ABLETOSAVEYOL R PROPERTY ANDYOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVENINTHE SHERIFF'S SALY. DOES NOT ' LTAKE PLACE.

1. [Fehe Sherls Sale s potstoppod. vowr property sitl be sold wethe highest bidder, You may find
aut the price bed price by eatling the SherilT ol Colombia County ol 370-389-3422,

R You oy be abbe o pestion the Cowrt nooset seside the sale 17 1the bid price was grossly inadeguate
vanpared Lo the vaiue of veur property.

3. The sule will zo throngh only 11 the huver pavs the Sheritt the full ameant due o the sale. To nd
out i this has happenced. vor nway call the Shenill of Columbia Cownty at 370-389-3622

4. I ihe amount due rom the Buver s not paid we the Sherilis vou will remain the owner ol (he
property as it the sale never happened,

3 You bave a rght toorenm e property until the full amount due is paid 1o the Sheeif?and the
SheridT gives a deed to the buver. At that times the buver mav bring teeal proceedings to ovict vou.

. You may be entitled 1o share of the money wlich was paid Tor vour house. A schedule of
distribution of the moeney bid fin vonr hoose will e Gled by e Sherilt within thiney (34 davs from the
date of the Sheritt's Sate. Fhis sehedule wilb state who will be recetving that money. The money will be
paid out in aceordance witl this schedule unless exceptions {reasons why the propescd disteibation is
wrong ) are Aled with the Shoril within ten (1) davs alier the schedule of distribution is filed.

7 Yo ay also ove otler vielus and defenses. or wavs of petting vour houose back. il you act

immediately alter the sale,

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPTR PO YOUR LAWY LR AT ONCLETF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE GO IO OR TLELEPIHONE PHE OFFICE TISTED BELOW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YO CAN GET LLEGAL HULP,

PENNSYEVANIA BAR ASSOCIATION
.0 Bux 186G
Harrisbure, PA 17108
ROO-602-T375
NORTH PENN LEGAL SERVICES F'KA SUSQUEHANNA [T EGATL SERVICES
16X 1= 5th Street
Bloomsbura, PA 17815
T1T-TRA-RTGO0



Resources avadable tor [Lovmcowners in Foreclosure

ACT NOW!

Fven though yvour fender (and our ehient) has filed an Action of Mortgage
Foreclosure against you. you still may be able to SAVE YOUR HOME FROM
FORECLOSUIRY.

[y Call an attorney. For referrals to i qualitied attorney call cither of the
followimg numbers: SO0-692-7373 or 717-784-%760.

2. Call the Consumer Credit Counscling Ageney at 1-800-U989-2227 tor {ree
counseling.

[oss of Their Homes.

4y Pennsylvania Housimg Finance Agency also ofters other loan programs that
may assist homeowners i detault. Please Sce the PHEA website:
htpawww, phta.orgf/consumers/homeownersreal .aspx,

5y Call the Plaintitf (vour Tender)y at and ask to speak to someone about Loss
Mitigation or TTome Retention options.

6}, Call or contact our oftice to request the amount Lo bring the account current,
or pavolt the mortgage or request a Loan Workout ¢ FHlome Retention Package. Call our
toll free number at 1-866-413-2311 or via emal at homeretentionfegoldbecklaw . com.
Call Seth at 215-825-6320 or lax 215-823-0429. "The Hgure and/or package you
requested will be maitled to the address that you request or faxed it vou leave a message
with that information. The attorney 1 charge of our firm’s [Homcowner Retention
Department is Michael McKeever who can be reached at 215-825-6303 or Fax: 215-825-
O0-4H)5. Please relerence our Attorney File Number ol §4344F(C.

Para mformacion en espanel puede communicarse con | oretta al 2 15-825-6344.



GOEDBLORK MeUAFFERTY & MeREPLY IR
B Machocl T MeKeewver

Aterney LI ea61 8

Sutte 2000 - Mellon Tidependenes Center

T N arket Street

Pluladephia. Pa 19 1on

215627 13232

Attornes tor Plannfl

CHPIAVORTOAGE INC T KA ASSOUTATES IO

POUIEY CONSUMER DISCOLNT CONMPANY INCTHE COURT € CONMMON PLEAK
108 TecTmetogy Drive
CFFallen. MO 63304 af Columbiz Couanty
Plannitt :
v ' CIVIL ACTION 1AW
CARCGE ANN WHTTF ACTTHIN OF MORTTGAGE FORLECTOSTRT

[3ANTD G ENN WIHTTT
Mortgagor{s) and Record Owner(s)
N 209 OV D]
217 Last dth Strect
Berwick. "A 18603

Detendmiiis)

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any Deputy Sherifl levving upon or attaching any property under within Writ may
leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever is found in possession, (after
notitving such person of such levy or attachment,) without liability on the part of such
Deputy or the Sherift to any Plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any

such property before Sheriff’s Sale thercot.

BY: Michael I McKeever
Atlormey Tor Plainttf
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WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within Writ may
l[eave same without a watchman. in custody of whoever is found in possession. (after
notityving such person of such levy or attachment,) without liability on the part of such
Deputy or the Sheritf to any Plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any
such property before Shervifl™s Sale thereof.

13Y " Michael 7. MeKoever
Adtorney tor Plaimilt
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Mortgagoris) and Record Owner(s)
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Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within Wit may
leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever is found in possession. (after
notifying such person of such levy or attachment,) withont liability on the part of such
Deputy or the Sheriff 1o any Plaintif( herein tor any loss, destriretion or removal of any
such property before Sheriff’s Sale thereof.

BY Michie
Altortiey fo

]" -l . .\IL']’:UL’\ il
Plimft



Michacl T, MeKeever

Attorney L1 736129

Surte 3000 - Mellon ndependence Center
07 Market Street

Philadelphio. PA 1916

PIRA2TIA0D

Altorney for Plamuil

CHTIMORTGAGE INCFARAA ASSGCIATES HONI

FOUTTY CONSUMER IHSCOUNT COMPANY

Totw) Technatowy Drive

OrTalton. MOy 633404 [N COURT OF
Plaintit! COMMON PLEAS

V. '
ol Columbin Comnty
CAROL ANN WHITTE

DANVID GLENN WIHITL CIVIE ACTION - T AW
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)
217 Fast dth Street ACTION O

Berwick. PA 18603 MORTGAGH FORECLOSURE
Defendant(s) :

NOL 2009 OV N

CERTIFICATION AS 1O TIIE SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

L. Michael T. McKeever, Lsquire hereby certify that Lo the attorney ol vecord for the Plaintitt in this
action. and I fwrther certify that ths property is subject to Act 91 o1 1983 and the Plaintift has complied with all
the provisions of the Act.

Michael ‘T McKeever
Attorney [or plamti (1
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11/08/2008 14:27 FAX 215 827 7734 GOLDBECK - COLUMBIA S0 ooz

VERIFICATION OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

The undersigned, as the representative for ths Plaintiff
corporation within named do hereby verify that I am authorized
to make this verification on behalf of the Plaintiff corporation
and that the facts set forth in the foregoing verification of
Non-Military Service are true and correct to the best of my
knowledge, information and pelief. I understand that false
statements therein are made subject to penalties of 18 Fa. C.S.
4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

1. That the above named Defendant, CAROL BANN WHITE, 1is
about unknown years of age, that Defendant's last known
residence is 1210A Ferris Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603, and 1is
engaged in the unknown business located at unknown address.

2. That Defendant is neot in the Military or Naval Service
of the United States or its Allies, or otherwise within the
provisions of the Soldiers' and Sailors' Civil Relief Action of

Congress of 1940 and its RAmendments.

Date: 11/9/2005 \%’\—— L




1170972009 14:27 FAX 2135 827 7734 GOLDBECK » CNLUMBIA S50 dons

VERTFICATION OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

The undersigned, as the representative for the Plaintiff
corporation within named do hereby verify that T am authorized
to make this verification on behalf of the Plaintiff corporation
and that the facts set forth in the foregoing verification of
Non-Military Service are true and correct to the best of mny
knowledge, inforxrmation and belief. I understand +that false
statements therein are made subject to penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.
4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

1. That the above named Defendant, DAVID GLENN WHITE, is
about unknown years of age, that Defendant's last Kknown
residence is 217 East 4th Street, Berwick, PA 18603, and is
engaged in the unknown business located at unknown address.

Z- That Defendant is not in the Military or Naval Service
of the United States oxr its Allies, ox otherwise within the
provisions of the Soldiers' and Sailors' Civil Relief Action of

Congress of 1940 and its Amendments.

Date: 11/9/2009 %\ —A
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GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

SUME 5000, MELLON INDEPENDENCE CENTER
701 MARKET ST, PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106

{215) 627-1322
PAY

T OF SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
TWO THOUSAND AND XX / 100 mrmoremreme e

Sheriffs Office
PO Box 380
Bloomshurg PA, 17813

MEMO White

e mrrn < im o remmat e o P =i PR A SR e e et i T = sy

F<RSTRUST

800220BANK / firstrust.com

3-7380-2360

ot Pt ot

11/04/2009

$ *2,000.00

e ~ BOLLARS

12 MORTGAGE DISBURSEMENT AGCOUNT

o 7

\ ALTHORIZED SIGNATURE

1 300G an

D Security teatures. Detalls on back.
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